UNOFFICIAL COPY

- -y
o~ ~T16 ¢
THIS INSTRUMENT WAS PREPARED BY )

AND UPON RECORDING SHOULD X . _—
BE RETURNED TO- (K""\ﬂ-; DEFT -1 RECORDEHG $77.%

JitEns Hv:f\N ELS R R NS RV LR RTINS SR
Reed W. Ramsay, Eaqg. EXR S A M- BTN ST L
- B (

&
WINSTON & STRAWN (61179 \UU‘HIY B L DRGER
3% West Wacker Drive

z Z L'fa 'l;;i’!cagc, Illinoils 60601 . DEFT-in PENALTY P4

FOURTH AMENDMENT 10 MORTGAGE NOTE, MORTGACE,
ASSIGNMENT COF LEASES AND RENTS AND SECURITY AGREEMENT,
AND OTHER LOAN DOCUMENTS

THIS FOURTH AMENDMENT TO MORTGAGE NOTE, MORTGAGF, ASSIGNMENT
*fTF‘ LEASES ANU RENTS AND SECURITY AGREEMENT, AND OTHER LOAN
DOCUMEWTS ("Amendment®) dated as of Novemiar 30, 1995 is entered
~4oto by and among American Hational Bank and Trust Company of
Chicagel, not perscnally but solely as Trustee under Trust Agreement
dated November 25, 1987 and known as Trust No. 104117-00
("Trustee”;, whose address is 33 North LaSalle Street, Chicago,
Illinois #4790, 560 Hicks Road Limited Partnership, an Illinois
limited paitnership ("Bepeficiary™) (Beneficiary and Trustee are
individually @»d col:ectively referred to as "Borrower"), and Bank
of America Ilifnais (formerly known ams Continental Bank N.A.), an
Iliinois banking corpeoration, whose address is 231 Scuth LaSalle
Street, Chicago, Illinois 60697 (“Lenier"). Y¥or purposes of this
Amendment, all terms .capitalized but not specifically defined
herein which are capitalized and defined in the Loan Documents
- {hereinafter defined), shall have the same respective meanings for
purposes hereof as in the Loan Documents.

B KECITALS

A, Real Estate. Borriwer is the owner and holder of fee

simple title in and to all of [che land (the "Land") described on

Exhibit A attached hereto, all buildings and other improvements and

fixtures situated thereon, and ‘cirtain equipment and personal

property located thereon or thereat. (All the feoregoing, together

with certain other property described or defined as such in the

* Lean Documents is referred to colinctively herein as the

"Premises™.)

8. Loan. Lender made a loan to Borrover in the principal
amount of ONE MILLION FIVE HUNDRED THOUSAPO AND NO/S100 DOLLARS
($1,500,000.00), which loan was evidenced by ‘& certain Mertgage
Note exccuted by Trustee dated December 1, 1987, 2nd payable to the
order of Lender, with interest therz2on at the rate set forth
therein, in such amounts and on such dates as are snet forth in the
Note, subject to acceleration as provided for therein zs amended by
a First Amendment to Mortgage Note, Mortgage, Assignmont ~f TLeases
and Rents and Security Agreement and Other Loan Documents, 'aated as
of November 17, 1992 and recorded on November 24, 1992 with the
Cook County Recorder of Deeds as Document No. 92B8B036% (tha "First
Amendment®”), a Second Amendment to Mortgage Note, Morucage,
Assignment of Leases and Rents and Security Agreement and Other
Loan Documents, dated as of November 29, 1993 and recorded on
December 7, 1993 with the Cook County Recorder of Deeds as Document
No. 03064613 (the "Second Amendment®), and a Third Amendment to
Mortgage Note, Mortgage, Assignment of Leases and Rents and
Security Agreement and Other Loan Documents, dated as of November
29, 1994 and recorded on December 22, 1994 with the Cook County
Recorder of Deeds as Document Ho. 04065591 (the "Third Amendment')
{said Mortgage Note, as go amended, hereinafter referred to as the

"Note"™) .

C. othetr Isan_Documents. Repayment obligation with respect
to said loan and Note was evidencid and secured hy cartain loan
documents and instruments including: (a} Mortgage, Asgaignment of
Leases and Rents and Security Agreement dated as of December 1,
1987 from Truatee to lLender, and recorded on December 8, 1587 with
the Cook County Recorder of Caeds as Document No. B764B437 and
Joined in by Beneficiary, granting a lien on real estate described

T e Y

12972856




b LR AT ST AT AT TTEEER -y Rl i ST PR TS TR T S AN AT o Rk L TR

UNOFFICIAL COPY |

e

o

oy




UNOFFICIAL COPY

thaerein, as amended by the First Amendment, the Second Amendment
and the Third aAmendment (ha ein, as so amended, referred to aa the
"Mortgage®j; (b) Security Agreement dated as of December 1, 1937
from Trustee to Lender; {c} Cecllateral Assignment of Beneficial
Interest and Security Agrnement datad ag of December 1, 1987 from
Beneficlary to Lender; {d) certain Uniform Commercial <Crde
Financing Statements; and (e) all other agreements, and other
documents furnishaed by Trustee, Beneficlary, or any third party
that reference and are intended to secure sald lcan and Nota. Such
lean documents, tegether with the Note, are collectively referred

tc hereinafter as the "Loan Documents”.

D. Ex . The Borrower and the Lender are entering
into, executing, delivering and recording this Amendment to (among
other things) extend the maturity date of the Note to November 30,
1999,

NUW-THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregeocing RECITALS and
the mutuval. promises and undertakings set out herein, and in
conslderaticr of the execution and delivery of this Amendment, and
for other /grnod and valuable consideration, the receipt and
sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by the parties hereto,

Borrower and Lendzr agree as follows:

1. amendwesc to the Note. Thae Note is hereby amended as

follows:

(a) All references in the Note to "November 1310, 1995" or to
the "Maturity Date" and similar terms and references to
the maturity azce of the Loan shall mean November 30,

1999,

The paradgraph numbercad 1.1 on the first page of the Hote
is deleted in its entirety and the following paragraph
1.1 is inserted in llew thereof:

1.1. Installments of Principal and Interest. Prior to
the Maturity Date or the Loun’'s otherwise becoming due,
interest shall accrue on the’ amount of the principal
balance outstanding under this lote at the Interest Rate
{as cdefined belcow). Piincipal and 1nterest shall be paid
in ferty-seven (47} equal, subscqueat installments of
SEVENTEER THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED FIeTY EIGHT AND 45/100
DOLLARS ($17,358.45) each, commencing necemper 31, 1965
and continuing on the last day of each_auccessive month
until the Maturity Date, at which time the entire
outstanding Indebtedness [as defined below, shall be due
and pavable in full. All installments or Jjacerest and
principal shall be applied first to interest at the rate
herein specified to the date of receipt of payrent and
the balahce shall be applied on account of priacipal.
Interest shall be calculated on the basis ©of the actual
number of days elapsed during the period for (wiich
interest 1is being charged, predicated on a 360-day year.

As used herein, the term "Interest Rate" shall mean that
for all periods after and including Hovember 30, 1995,
interest shall accrue on the principal balance
cutstanding under this Note from time to time, at a rate
equal to 7.35% per annum.

Borrower may from time to time, upon at least thirty (30)
days’ prior written notice, prepay the principal of the
Loan in whole or in part together with any applicable
Prepayment Fee; provided, however, that any partial
payment of principal shall be in a minimuw amount of TEN
THOUSAND AND NO/100 DOLLARS {$10,000.00) and in inteqral
multiples of ONE THOUSAND AND NO/100 DOLLARS ($1,000.00)
in excess thersof and shall be applied to the unpaid
installments of the Loan in inverse order of their

-2

TLOTLR06




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

maturities. Any prepuayment of the principal Loan shall
include interest to the date of prepayment on the
principal amount being prepaid.

As used herein the terwm Prepayment Fee means the excess,
if any, of (a) the present value on the Prepayment Date
of the Scheduled Payments after the Prepayment Date less
(b} the sum of the ocutstanding principal being prepaid
and the interest accrued thereon to the Prepayment Date
since the immediately preceding interest payment date and
not due on or before the Prepayment Date. The present
value shall be calculated by discounting to the
Prepayment Date such Schedules? Payments at the
Alternative Fixed Rate relating to the Weighted Average
Maturity of Scheduled Principal Payments on the kasis of
a year consisting of 360 days for actuyal days elapsed.

"Alternative Fixed Rate" means the per annum Treasury
Uffered Rate.

"2reanayment Date™ means the date on which a prepayment is
to o made.

*Scheduled Payments" means the scheduled principal
payments (or any pertion thereof) being prepaid and the
scheduled/ interest payments related thereto.

"Scheduled Priacipal Payments” means the scheduled
principal payments (or any portion thereof) being

prepaid.

*Treasury Offered Nace™ for the Weighted Average Maturity
means the per annum >ffered rate {(as adjucted pursuant to
the terms herenf) det:rmined by the Lender by reference
to the then most recartly auctioned U.S. Government
Treasury Securities whiCh rorrespond in maturity to the
Weighted Average Maturity, oc as interpolated between or
among the most recently  osuctioned U.E. Governnment
Treasury Securities closesi  din maturities occurring
before and after the Weighted Average Maturity, as
published on page 5 of the Telerate Screen (or any
successor to such page) as of 10:00.a.m., Chicago time,
on the Prepayment Date (or a date as near as practicable
thereto). 1f such rate cannot ba determined by the
Lender on such date by reference to the /Telerate Scre=2n,
such rate shall be determined by the Lender on the basis
of the arithmetic mean of the offered rates: guoted by the
Reference Dealers as of 10:00 a.m., Chicago time, on such
date for U.8. Government Treasury Securi:ies with
maturities determined as aforesaid. If such crcs cannot
ke determined either by reference to the Telerais Screen
or on the basis of the offered vates of the kaference
Dealers, such rate shall be determined by the Lenier in
gond faith from such sources as shall then be avalilable
for the purpose. Such rate shall be adjusted to provide
for a yield egual to the yield on an instrument paying
interest on the same dates as the interest payment dates
(cr as near as practicable thereto).

"Wwelghted Average Maturity” of a group of Scheduled
Principal Payments means the period of time (expressed as
a number of days) from the Prepayment Date which is equal

to the cuotient of:

(a) the sum of the products of:

(1} the amount of each principal payment in
such group, and

ATLRG6

1
[

!




UNOFFICIAL COPY




e vEe R LT T e Il LT AT T e e L

{ii) the number of days betwean the Prapayment
Date of such group and scheduled date of

each such principal payment,

divided by:
(b} the aggregate principal amount of such group.

2. Amendment to the Mortgage. The Mortgage is hereby

amended so that:

({b) all references to "“November 30, 1995" or the
"Maturity Date" and similar terms and refers=nces to
the maturity date of the Loan shall wmean
November 30, 1999,

3. conditlons Precedent to Effectiveness of Amendment. The
effectivenass of this Amendment 1is subject to the condition
praecedent | that concurrently with Borrower’s execution and delivery
of this Ameidnent, (i) Borrower shall agree to pay to Lender all of
ender'’s reascnable attorneys’ feeg, title insvrance fees, and
other ocut-of-prZocket expenses incurred 1in connection with this
Amendment; and {1i) Borruwer shall pay to Lender the appropriate
sum in order to ~2stablish the current outstanding balance of the
L.oan at SEVEN HURDRED TWENTY THOUSAND AND NO/10d DOLLARS

($720,000.00) .

4. Amepndment Pertaining to all Lean Documents. Except as
and to the extent amended oy this Amendment, the Loan Documents and
all terms, conditiona anu.- provisions thereof shall hbe in all
respects unmodified and urchanged and are hereby reatfirmed,
ratified and confirmed and sinall remain in fn}ll force and effect.
From and after the Effective vaté hereot (as defined hereinafter),
all references in the Loan Documents to "hereunder”, "herecf", or
words of like import, shall mean tne Loan Documents as amended and
modified hereby except where the context otherwise requires.

5. Effective Date. Subject to clie provisiors of Paragraph
3 of this Amendment, uron execution and cdelivery of this Amendment
by all the parties hereto, this Amendment _shall be deemed to be
effective as of the earlier of (a) the date uf such execution and
delivery and (b} Novemker 30, 1995.

6. Reaffirmation. Borrower hereby repeavs, reaffirms and
remakes all representations, warranties, covenanis  and agreements
contained in the Note, Mortgage, and other Il.oan Docuaents, each and
all of which shall be applicable to the Indebtednes:z secured by the
Mortgage, Loan Agreement and the other Loan Documen’.s as amrended
hereby and to all eof the properties, rights and privilegess subject
to the lien thereof as amended hereby.

7. Full Force and Effect. All of the provisions, _rights,
powers and ramedies contained in the Neote, Mortgage, and oth«r' Loan
Documents shall stand and remain unchanged and in full force andg
effect except to the extent specifically amended hereby and shall
be applicable te all of the properties, rights and privileges
subject to the lien of the Mortgage and the other Loan Documents as

amended hereby.

8. Successors and Assigns. Whenever Trustee, Benefliciary or
Lender is namad or rafarraed to herein, heirs, legal

representatives, successora and assigns of such person or entity
shall be included and all of the covenants and agreements contained
herein shall bind the heirs, legal representative, successors and
assigns of Trustee and Beneficiary, including a subseqguent owner of
all or any part of the Premises, and lnure to the benefit of the
successcrs and assigne of [Lender. This Paragraph 8 shall not he
constyrued to permit an assignment, transfer, conveyance,
encumbrance or cther disposition otherwise prohibited by the Note,
Mortgage and the other Loan Documents as amended hereby.

-l -

AR FASME

I

e ey
H N il




UNOFFICIAL COPY




R R . - g - TR e
N . - R . EE PR . : LT
RPN . IV . - L DA PRI ) - -

UNOEFICIAL COPY

9. Referepncaes. No reference to this Amendment nead be made
in any instrument or document at any time referring to the Note,
Mortgage or the other Loan Documents as amended hereby and any
reference in any such instrument or document to the Note, Mortgage
or the other Loan Documents shall bhe deemed to be a reference to
the Hote, Mortgage and the other Loan Documents as amended hereby.

10. Avuthorizaticn. Each perscon or entity executlng this
Amandment on behalf of Trustee and Benaficiary rapresents and
warrants to Lender that such execution has heen duly authorized py
411 necesgsary corporate, partnership or other action con behalf of
Trustee and Benefijiciary.

i1. . This Amendment shall be construed in
accordance with and governed by the intarnal laws of the State cf
Illinols.

12, pRepresentations. Trustee represents and Beneficlary
representa’ znd warrants that (1) ne default or event of default
currently cxusts under the Note, the Mortgage or the other Loan
Documentsa; (i1} no condition exists which with the giving of notice
or the passage Of time, or both, would result in such a default or
event of dafault; (iii) each of the foregoing racitals is corract;
and (iv) there h%3 been no material adverse change in the financial
condition of Borrove:r from that shown in the financial stataments
most recently furnistced to Lender in conhaction with the Leoan.

13. Cpunterparts. This Amendment may be eXacuted in any
number of counterparts and by cach of the undersigned on separate
counterparts, and each suc counterpart shall be deemed *o be an
original, but all such countrrparts shall together constitute but
cne and the same Amendment,

14. Land Trustee Exculpatipon This Amendment is executed by
American Naticnal Bank and Trust Corpany of Chicago, not personally
but as trustee as aforesald iu tns exercise of the power and
aathority conferred upon and vested ir jt as such trustee (and said
trustee in its personal individual capdeity hereby warrants that it
as trugstee possesses full power and zwvlhority to execute this
instrument), and it is expressly understosd and agreed hy every
pPerson now or hereafter claiming any right or gecurity hereunder
that nothing contained herein shall be conaftrued as creating any
liability on said trustee in jits individual' zapacity all such
liability, 1f any, being expressly waived.

{Signature page followa)

H12R06

-~ )
+

Lahe it mrrehraah "




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

IN WITNESS WHEREOQOF,

firgst above written.

ATTEST:

By:

the
delivered this Amendment Iin Chicago,

Title: .

i

ATTEST:

By:

Title:_

ATTEST:

By :_ i/
Titl

SAYg

P
Jfﬁgéé;éiiiwzﬁnx-———“‘“ By:qii_;;:f
| L . Titre:

undersigned have

executaed and
I1linois on the day and ypar

TRUSTEE:

THE AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK ARD
TRUST COMPANY OF CHICAGO, a
national banking association,
not personally but solely as
trustee as aforesald

-

e

s

560 HTICKS ROAD LIMITED
PARTNERSHIP, an lilinois
limited partnership
. .,

— !
By: B A
Title: NN
LENDER:
BANK OF AMERICA ILLINCQIS

(formerly known as Continental
4rnk N.A.), an Illincis banking
covvoration

) .
Y s [y

By: . saesi A A .

Title: Tl A0 Mara e,

rantor Vieo Prusideny

12914806




>
al
O
O
—
<
O
LL
LL
O
Z
>




UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ILLINOI1S

COUNTY OF COOK

I, , 4 Notary Public in and for the

County and State aforesalq, po HEREBY CEHTIFY that
- I E A e’ 4 and I VienNOEN P
parsonally known to be the same persons whose names are

respectively, T/ __ W Yhh o tin and

Company cf Chicago, a national banking asscciation, not personally
but sclely as trustee under Trust Agreement dated November 325,

1987, and known as Trust No. 104117-00, subscribed to the torego;nq
instrument appeared before me this day in perscn and severally
acknowledged to me that they, being ihereunto duly authorized,

signed.  sealed with the corporate seal of said association and
delivrrel said instrument as the free and vcluntary act of said
associatuon as Trustee aforesaid, ard as their own free and
voluntary ¢&ct, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Given under my hand and notarial seal this _ day of

R 9% BEG 14 ey

. 7 -
oA LU0 e d Ty

Notary Public

Commissicn expires _

STATE OF ILLINGIS

COUNTY OF COOK

I, doav. ol we feid ,'# Motary Public in and for the
Coutrtty and = State aforesald Do HERERY CERTIFY that
[P T Lu e personaliy knawn to me to be the
Assxstant Vice President of BANK OF AMERICA ILLINCIS, an Illinois
banking corperation, and personally knowi 1o me to be the same
person whese namee is subscribed to the. foregoing instrument,
appeared before me this day in person and ackrouledged that as Euuh
Assistant Vice President he signed and ‘drlivered the said
instrument as Assistant Vice President of i ajd corporation,
bpursusiat to authority given by the Board of Directors of said
corporation as his free and voluntary act, and ‘as the free and
voluntary act and deed of said corporation for Zi'he uses and
purposes therein set forth.

H
-~ Given under my hand and notarial seal this 4"‘day of

' 199%,
]“'Tff’f“’ﬁﬁaf ‘ ) ‘L o .
) S . 3 . \ o . LL J‘,

O Ly, o wde +

1(;; N\
Notary Publlc

. \
Ea \
S \

- - - Comm.ssion expires | ﬁg), 191L7




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE QF ILLINOIS }
ss
COUNTY OF COOK )

{ } ~

X, 1\Lay.k&“hhttt» ., & Notary Public in and for the

County and, SE@te aforesaid, Do HEREERY CERTIFY that
SN £ived personally known to be the general

partner of 560 Hicks ﬁgad Limited Partnershnip, and Illinois limited
partnership, and personally known to me to be the same person wvhose
name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me
this day in person and severally acknowledged that as such general
partner he signed and deliverad the said instrument as genaral
partner of said limited partnership pursuant to authority, as his
frea and voluntary act, and as the free and voluntary act and deed
of sald limited partnership, for the usaes and purposes therein set

forth.

;UL
Given under my hand and notarial seal this J;L;(day of

Aceadoel) _, 1995,

’ ( Ll (J -’ i &
R R N Notary Publ ic

Y OFFICIAL SPAL ™
P LISE Commission expires _ j*ﬁ, 1971

Molare JU3he, 84t Ll Minci
My Coremeog 0%




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFEFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A

THE SOQUTH 245 FEET OF LOT 6 IN KLEFSTAD’S PATATINE INDUSTRIAL PARX,
BEING A SUBDIVISION OF THAT PART DF THE EAST 1/2 GF THE SCUUTHWBST
1/4 OF SECTION 23, TOWNSHIP 42 NORTH, RANGE 10 EAST OF THE THIRD
PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN LYING WEST OF THE RIGHT OF WAY OF STATE ROUTE 53
(HICKS ROAD) IR COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS
Proparty address commonly known as: 560 Hicks Road

Palatine, Illinois
Permaneant Tax No:

02-23-313-023

12412506




>
al
O
O
—
<
O
LL
LL
O
Z
>




